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FOUNDATION STRUCTURAL
S1
S2

FDN/FRAMING PLAN
DETAILS

CL

SL

A.9

Detail Title
SCALE:  1/8"=1'-0"1

CL

15
'-0

"

40'-8"

20'-0" 24'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 24'-0" 20'-0"

10
'-6

"
18

'-0
"

22
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

9'-0"

33'-0"
23

'-1
0 1

/2"

20
'-0

"
4'-

6"

30'-0"

10
'-0

"

30'-0"

10
'-0

"

EXISTING TRAILER
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CONCRETE PAD
FOR TRASH ENCLOSURE

100 EXISTING
PARKING SPACES

(TO REMAIN)

NEW ADDITION
610sf

EXISTING BUILDING
FOOTPRINT

11,700sf

MIDLA
ND DRIVE

S 
31

00
 W

S 89º33'42" E

S 89º33'42" E

S 43
º49

'14
" W

N 
00

º4
9'1

4"
 E

EXISTING LANDSCAPING
(TO REMAIN)

EXISTING SIDEWALKS
(TO REMAIN)

TYP.

SITE PLAN NOTES

TOTAL PARCEL AREA
BUILDING COVERAGE
ASPHALT COVERAGE
LANDSCAPE/GREENSPACE
EXISTING ZONING

PARKING STALLS REQUIRED
PARKING STALLS SHOWN

FRONT BUILDING REQUIRED SETBACK
REAR BUILDING REQUIRED SETBACK
SIDE BUILDING REQUIRED SETBACK

2.3 ACRES
1.16 ACRES   50%
.86 ACRES     37%
.28 ACRES     12%

A-1

68
100

30'-0"
30'-0"
10'-0"

EXISTING REQUIRED SETBACK

EX
IS

TI
NG

 R
EQ

UI
RE

D 
SE

TB
AC

K

EXISTING REQUIRED SETBACK

EXISTING REQUIRED SETBACK

ARCHITECTURAL
A101
A102
A103
A104
A105

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
CODE REVIEW PLANS
EXISTING FLOOR DEMO PLANS
REMODEL FLOOR PLANS
ENLARGED PLANS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS

A302
3

1 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
SCALE:  1"   = 20'

ALPINE CHURCH
ALPINE CHURCH WEST HAVEN

4433 S 3100 W
ROY, UT 84067

NOTE FOR GENERAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING AND ALL OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS:
ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO REVIEW

ALL SHEETS OF THESE DRAWINGS AND ALL
SECTIONS OF THE PROJECT MANUAL AND

INCLUDE THEIR PROVISIONS IN THEIR ESTIMATE.
THIS SHALL INCLUDE THIS COVER SHEET,

ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL.

TRUE & PROJECT NORTH
ARROWS

ELEVATION ID

DETAIL LABEL

DETAIL ID

MATCH LINE

KEYED NOTE

ADDENDUM/REVISION ID

ROOM ID

WINDOW TYPE

DOOR ID

WALL TYPE

GRID ID

SECTION ID W/CUT LINE

SYMBOL SCHEDULE

SEE  XX/X-XXX

20

1

MATCH LINE

A301

1
A201

2

W2

 101A

1A1

NORTH
PLAN

   101

ABBREVIATIONS

A.R.F.
 ABOVE RAISED FLOOR
B.O.
 BOTTOM OF
B.O.B.
 BOTTOM OF BEAM

 CENTERLINE
COL
 COLUMN
EL
 ELEVATION
E.O.S.
 EDGE OF STUD
E.W.C.
 ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
F.F.
 FINISHED FLOOR
F.F. EL
 FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
F.H.G.B.
FUL HEIGHT GYP BOARD
F.R.P.
 FIRE RESISTANT PANEL
GA
 GAUGE
G.C.
 GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GYP
 GYPSUM BOARD
HORIZ
 HORIZONTAL
INSUL
 INSULATION
MBM
 METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURE

NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS:
THE MATERIALS AND LABOR COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT MUST
CONFORM TO THE SAFETY ORDERS OF THE STATE, OSHA, AND THE
DIVISION OF WORKER'S COMPENSATION.

SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY:
ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND
ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES.  FURTHER, TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS
OF ANY BUILDING DEPARTMENT, FIRE MARSHAL, OR ANY OTHER
BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER.

RECORD DRAWINGS AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS:
CONTRACTOR AND MAJOR SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE AND
MAINTAIN A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE "AS BUILT" SET OF PRINTS
FOR THEIR PARTICULAR TRADE.  INDICATE CLEARLY AND CORRECTLY
ALL WORK INSTALLED DIFFERENTLY FROM THAT SHOWN ON THE
CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND WORK WHICH MAY BE ADDED TO OR
DELETED FROM THE CONTRACT.  KEEP RECORD DRAWINGS UP TO
DATE AS WORK PROGRESSES.  LOCATE ALL STUB OUTS, SERVICE, OR
FEEDER CONDUITS IN OR BELOW SLABS OR GRADE, BY PLAN
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATION.  SHOW INVERT ELEVATIONS AT ALL
BREAKS IN GRADE AND PIPE SIZES FOR ALL WATER AND GAS LINES. 
SHOW ALL MAIN SHUT OFF VALVES PLAINLY.  ALL CHANGES ARE TO BE
SHOWN ON BLUE PRINTS AND TRANSMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT VIA
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.  GENERAL AND MAJOR
SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE TO OWNER A MANUAL OF ALL
REQUIRED MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT OR
EQUIPMENT ALONG WITH THE SUPPLIER OR SUBCONTRACTOR NAME,
ETC.  THE RECORD DRAWINGS AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS ARE
REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
OR HIS SUBCONTRACTORS.

CHANGES IN WORK - NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS:
CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR MODIFICATIONS
REQUIRED IN ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, ELECTRICAL, OR
PLUMBING SYSTEMS DUE TO SUBSTITUTION OF EQUIPMENT.

ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING PLANS TO BE
SUBMITTED AS DESIGN BUILD PACKAGES

NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS:

A WORD ABOUT BUILDING GOD'S WAY AND HOW THE CONSTRUCTION
IS BEING COMPLETED:
THE BGW PROGRAM IS FAR DIFFERENT THAN ANY OTHER PROCESS
FOR CONSTRUCTING BUILDINGS.  CHURCHES AND CHRISTIAN
SCHOOLS ARE THE FOUNDATION AND FABRIC OF OUR COMMUNITIES
AND WE M UST DO EVERYTHING POSSIBLE TO "STRETCH" THE
DOLLARS GOD HAS GIFTED TO US IN ORDER TO BE THE BEST
STEWARDS POSSIBLE OF THE MONEY THAT IS GIVEN OR BORROWED
FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

THIS PROJECT IS BEING COMPLETED WITH DONATED FUNDS AND
GIFT IN KIND FROM THE CONSTRUCTION COMMUNITY.  NATIONAL
SUPPLIERS ARE HELPING ON THIS MATTER BY REDUCING THEIR
COSTS SIGNIFICANTLY ON MANY OF THE MATERIALS.  THESE
MATERIALS WILL BE SOLD DIRECTLY TO THE OWNER AND ARE SHOWN
IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS AS SUPPLIED BY OWNER OR SUPPLIED BY
BGW SUPPLY.  MANY FIRMS IN THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY ARE
HELPING WITH THIS PROJECT BY REDUCING THEIR FEES
SUBSTANTIALLY.  ASD WE ALL WORK TOGETHER, WE ARE GIVING THIS
PROJECT THE OPPORTUNITY TO CONSTRUCT THIS BUILDING WITHIN
AVAILABLE FUNDS.

AS CONSTRUCTION IS UNDERWAY IT IS THE INTENT OF THE MINISTRY
TO BE A STRONG WITNESS FOR CHRIST ON THE JOB SITE WITH MANY
PROGRAMS DURING THE CONSTRUCTION TIME FRAME THAT IMPACT
THOSE THAT ARE PARTICIPATING IN THIS PROJECT.  IT IS THE DESIRE
OF ALL INVOLVED TO HONOR GOD IN ALL DECISIONS THAT ARE MADE
CONCERNING THIS PROJECT.

MAX
 MAXIMUM
MDP
 MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL
MFR
 MANUFACTURER
MIN
 MINIMUM
N.T.S.
 NOT TO SCALE
O/
 OVER
O.C.
 ON CENTER
REF
 REFERENCE
SIM
 SIMILAR

 SLAB LINE
T.O.
 TOP OF
T.O.B.
 TOP OF BEAM
T.O.F.F.
TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR
T.O.S.
 TOP OF SLAB
T.S.
 TUBE STEEL
TYP
 TYPICAL
VERT
 VERTICAL
W.C.
 WATER CLOSET
W/
 WITH
W/O
 WITHOUT

PLAN
NORTH
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17'-4"

(2) 6" RISERS

(2) 4 1/2" RISERS
TO EXISTING
PLATFORM

PORTABLE BAPTISTRY
BY OWNER

403 TOTAL OCC.
REQ. 2 EXITS W/ MIN 80.6" OF

EGRESS.  4 EXITS W/ 200"
EGRESS PROVIDED

WELCOME
TABLE

8'-8" OPENING 8'-3" OPENING

COFFEE

12 OCC.

12 OCC.

171 OCC.

EX
IT

 #1
16

0 O
CC

. =
 32

" O
F

EG
RE

SS
 R

EQ
. 3

2"
PR

OV
ID

ED

EXIT #2
35 OCC. = 7" OF EGRESS

REQ. 32" PROVIDED

378 OCC.

25 OCC.

EXIT #1
50% OCC. 189 = 37.8" EGRESS
REQ. 68" EGRESS PROVIDED

EXIT #2
16.6% OCC. 63 =

12.6" EGRESS
REQ. 32" EGRESS

PROVIDED

EXIT #3
16.6% OCC. 63 =

12.6" EGRESS
REQ. 32" EGRESS

PROVIDED

EXIT #4
16.6% OCC. 63 = 12.6" EGRESS REQ.

32" EGRESS PROVIDED

3 OCC.

45
 O

CC
. =

 9"
 O

F
EG

RE
SS

 R
EQ

. 3
2"

PR
OV

ID
ED 3 OCC.

288 OCC = 57.6"
EGRESS REQ. 68"

EGRESS PROVIDED

63 OCC = 12.6"
EGRESS REQ.
68" EGRESS
PROVIDED

56 OCC.

39 OCC.

MAX 486 OCC REQ. 2 EXITS W/ MIN.
97.2" EGRESS.  3 EXITS W/ 132"

EGRESS PROVIDED

EXIT #1
335 OCC = 67" EGRESS

REQ. 68" EGRESS
PROVIDED

EXIT #2
111 OCC = 22.2"

EGRESS REQ. 32"
EGRESS PROVIDED

EXIT #3

18 OCC. 18 OCC.

36 OCC = 7.2"
EGRESS REQ. 32"

EGRESS PROVIDED

40
 O

CC
. F

RO
M 

2N
D

FL
OO

R

2H
R 

FI
RE

SE
PA

RA
TI

ON
NE

W
 2H

R 
FI

RE
SE

PA
RA

TI
ON

BLDG "B" BLDG "A"

BLDG "B" BLDG "A"

3,948 SF 8,332 SF

3,948 SF 8,332 SF

EXISTING BUILDING "B" CLASSIFICATION

GROUP
CONSTRUCTION TYPE
ALLOWABLE STORIES
ALLOWABLE AREA PER
FLOOR

A3
IIB
2

9,500 SF

2009 IBC CONSTRUCTED
A3
IIB
2

3,948 SF 1ST
2,283 SF 2ND

EXISTING BUILDING "A" CLASSIFICATION

GROUP
CONSTRUCTION TYPE
ALLOWABLE STORIES
*ALLOWABLE AREA

A3
VB
1

8,400 SF

2009 IBC CONSTRUCTED
A3
VB
1

8,332 SF

2H
R 

FI
RE

SE
PA

RA
TI

ON
NE

W
 2H

R 
FI

RE
SE

PA
RA

TI
ON

*  ALLOWABLE AREA BASED ON ALLOWABLE AREA WITH FRONTAGE INCREASE.

22 OCC.
17 OCC.

EX
IS

TI
NG

 1H
R 

FI
RE

RA
TE

D 
CO

RR
ID

OR

NEW 1HR FIRE
RATED CORRIDOR

NEW 1HR FIRE
RATED CORRIDOR

EXISTING 1HR FIRE
RATED CORRIDOR

EXISTING 1HR FIRE
RATED LOBBY

NEW 1HR FIRE
RATED LOBBY

EXPANSION

EXISTING WALL

NEW WALL

WALL LEGEND

BAPTISTRY
AREA: 69SqFt

PLATFORM
AREA: 376SqFt

SANCTUARY
AREA: 2,650SqFt

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 M

EC
H

.

EXISTING R.R.EXISTING R.R.

FOYER ADDITION
AREA: 589SqFt

MEN'S
AREA: 180SqFt

WOMEN'S
AREA: 255SqFt STAIR

RAMP
AREA: 64SqFt

SOUND BOOTH
AREA: 89SqFt
5'-0" x 15'-4"

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 236SqFt

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 228SqFt

EXISTING STG
AREA: 64SqFt

EXISTING MECH

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING MECH

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 361SqFt

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 352SqFt

EXISTING LOBBY
AREA: 840SqFt

WARMING KITCHEN
AREA: 111SqFt

YOUTH ROOM
AREA: 1,197SqFt

MUSIC ROOM
AREA: 107SqFt

CLASSROOM
AREA: 348SqFt CLASSROOM

AREA: 430SqFt

COUNSEL ROOM
AREA: 210SqFt

COUNSEL ROOM
AREA: 213SqFt

19 OCC.

40
 O

CC
 =

 8"
EG

RE
SS

 R
EQ

. 3
2"

EG
RE

SS
 P

RO
VI

DE
D

19 OCC.

19 OCC.
23 OCC.

80 TOTAL 2ND FLOOR OCC.
REQ. 2 EXITS W/ MIN 24" OF EGRESS.

2 EXITS W/ 64" EGRESS PROVIDED

40 OCC = 8"
EGRESS REQ. 32"

EGRESS PROVIDED

46" EGRESS
PROVIDED @

STAIRS

46" EGRESS
PROVIDED @

STAIRS

BLDG "B"

BLDG "B"

2,283 SF

2,283 SF

NEW 1HR FIRE
RATED CORRIDOR

CLASSROOM
AREA: 374SqFt

CLASSROOM
AREA: 374SqFt

CLASSROOM
AREA: 379SqFtCLASSROOM

AREA: 451SqFt

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 M

EC
H

.

STAIR

1 FIRST FLOOR CODE
SCALE:  1/8"   =    1'-0"

2 SECOND FLOOR CODE
SCALE:  1/8"   =    1'-0"

NORTH
PLAN
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EXISTING PLATFORM EDGE
TO BE EXTENDED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

NEW ACCESS FOR
EXISTING MECH. ROOM

EXISTING WINDOW TO
BE RELOCATED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE
REMOVED (TYP)

EXISTING PORTION OF
EXTERIOR WALL TO BE

REMOVED (TYP)

EXISTING STOREFRONT  &
DOOR TO BE ROMOVED

EXISTING PORTION OF
EXTERIOR WALL TO BE

REMOVED

EXISTING WALL TO BE
REMOVED (TYP)

EXISTING WALL TO BE
REMOVED (TYP)

EXISTING WALL TO BE
REMOVED (TYP)

EXISTING WALL TO BE
REMOVED (TYP)

EXISTING DOOR TO BE
REMOVED (TYP)

EXISTING DOOR TO BE
REMOVED (TYP)

DEMO SLAB AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW
RESTROOM FIXTURES

300 OCC.

BLDG "B" BLDG "A"

BLDG "B" BLDG "A"

3,310 SF 8,332 SF

3,310 SF 8,332 SF

EXISTING WALL

NEW WALL

WALL LEGEND

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 M

EC
H

.

EXISTING R.R.EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 236SqFt

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 228SqFt

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 278SqFt

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 238SqFt

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 251SqFt

EXISTING MUSIC
AREA: 138SqFt

EXISTING STG
AREA: 64SqFt

EXISTING MECH

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 175SqFt

EXISTING SANCTUARY
AREA: 1,958SqFt

EXISTING PLATFORM
AREA: 305SqFt

EX. STG.

EX. STG.

EXISTING LOBBY
AREA: 1,417SqFt

EXISTING KITCHEN
AREA: 179SqFt

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING OFFICE
AREA: 213SqFt

EXISTING OFFICE
AREA: 210SqFt

EXISTING MECH

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 361SqFt

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 352SqFt

EXISTING FUTURE KITCHEN
AREA: 479SqFt

EXISTING LOBBY
AREA: 840SqFt

EXISTING WALL TO BE
REMOVED (TYP)

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 M

EC
H

.

STAIR

EXISTING OFFICE
AREA: 231SqFt

EXISTING OPEN AREA
AREA: 1,776SqFt

1 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR
SCALE:  1/8"   =    1'-0"

2 EXISTING SECOND FLOOR
SCALE:  1/8"   =    1'-0"

DEMO GENERAL NOTES:

1.
 GC TO FEILD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
BEGINNING DEMOLITION.  COORDINATE DISCREPANCIES
WITH ARCHITECT.

2.
 GC TO COORDINATE SALVAGE OF EXISTING DOORS AND
WINDOWS W/ OWNER.

3.
 GC TO INSPECT EXISTING RATED CORRIDORS AND
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AFTER DEMO TO INSURE
THAT EXISTING CORRIDOR RATINGS ARE MAINTAINED.

4.
 GC IS TO TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO
PROTECT FROM DAMAGE EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENTS
THAT ARE NOT WITHIN THE DEMO SCOPE.
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CL

CL CLCL

CL CL CL
C L

CL

CL

CL

C L

C L

10
A105

15
'-0

"

40'-8"

13
'-3

 7/
8"

15
'-4

"

7'-0" 5'-6"

6'-0 1/4"

6'-0 1/4" 6'-4 1/2"

14
'-5

 1/
8"

2'-
0 7

/8"

11'-4"

5'-2"

4'-
10

"

15
'-4

"

5'-6"

9'-
8"

6'-
4"

4'-
8"4'-
0"

5'-10"

3'-6" 3'-1" 4'-6"

2'-2" 3'-7" 5'-4"

5'-0"

5'-0"

7'-
6"

11'-6"

8'-8" 8'-0"

3'-0"

11" 7'-4" 11" 9'-1 1/2"

7'-6"

2
A105

11
A105

5
A105

1
A105

9
A105

3
A105

4
A105

8
A105

NEW 6'X6' ALUMINUM
PICTURE WINDOW

NEW LOCATION OF
EXISTING STOREFRONT

FINISHED OUT EXISTING
WINDOW OPENING

FINISHED OUT EXISTING DOOR &
STOREFRONT OPENING

(2) 6" RISERS

(2) 4 1/2" RISERS
TO EXISTING
PLATFORM

PORTABLE BAPTISTRY
BY OWNER

NEW LOCATION OF
EXISTING WINDOW

2H
R 

FI
RE

SE
PA

RA
TI

ON
2H

R 
FI

RE
SE

PA
RA

TI
ON

30X42
C.F.A.

30X42
C.F.A.

ADA

ADA

NEW OPENING NEW OPENING

N.O.

EXISTING WALL

NEW WALL

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING

BAPTISTRY
AREA: 69SqFt

PLATFORM
AREA: 376SqFt

SANCTUARY
AREA: 2,650SqFt

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 M

EC
H

.

EXISTING R.R.EXISTING R.R.

FOYER ADDITION
AREA: 589SqFt

MEN'S
AREA: 180SqFt

WOMEN'S
AREA: 255SqFt STAIR

RAMP
AREA: 64SqFt

SOUND BOOTH
AREA: 89SqFt
5'-0" x 15'-4"

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 236SqFt

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 228SqFt

EXISTING STG
AREA: 64SqFt

EXISTING MECH

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING R.R.

EXISTING MECH

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 361SqFt

EXISTING CLASSROOM
AREA: 352SqFt

EXISTING LOBBY
AREA: 840SqFt

WARMING KITCHEN
AREA: 111SqFt

YOUTH ROOM
AREA: 1,197SqFt

MUSIC ROOM
AREA: 107SqFt

CLASSROOM
AREA: 348SqFt CLASSROOM

AREA: 430SqFt

COUNSEL ROOM
AREA: 210SqFt

COUNSEL ROOM
AREA: 213SqFt

26'-3"

31'-3 3/4"30'-0"5'-0"

4'-
7 5

/8"

21'-5"

5'-
0 5

/8"
15

'-1
1 5

/8"

CLASSROOM
AREA: 374SqFt

CLASSROOM
AREA: 374SqFt

CLASSROOM
AREA: 379SqFtCLASSROOM

AREA: 451SqFt

1 FIRST FLOOR REMODEL
SCALE:  1/8"   =    1'-0"

2 SECOND FLOOR REMODEL
SCALE:  1/8"   =    1'-0"

REMODEL GENERAL NOTES:

1.
 ALL WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO EDGE OF STUD.

2.
 RATED WALLS MUST EXTEND TIGHT AGAINST THE
UNDERSIDE OF A ROOF USING 'FIRE TRAK' OR
EQUIVALENT.

4.
 ALL GLAZING IN DOORS AND WINDOWS WITHIN 24
INCHES OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZED,
TEMPERED, AND PASS THE TEST REQUIREMENTS OF
CPSC 16-CFR, PART 1201 AND COMPLY WITH ANSI Z97.1

5.
 GLAZING IN RATED DOORS SHALL BE WIRE GLASS OR
OTHER TESTED GLAZING MATERIAL, AND MUST BE
LIMITED IN SIZE ACCORDING TO THE DOOR RATING.

6.
 ALL FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL HAVE RATED FRAMES,
HARDWARE, CLOSERS, AND OTHER RATED
ACCESSORIES.

7.
 OWNER SHALL POST THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE
ASSEMBLY AREAS OF THIS BUILDING AS PER THE CODE
IN EFFECT IN THIS LOCATION.

8.
 ALL NEWLY CONSTRUCTED INTERIOR WALLS, EXCEPT IN
STORAGE AREAS, SHALL BE SOUND INSULATED.  3 5/8" &
4" WALLS SHALL BE R-11, AND 6" WALLS SHALL BE R-19.

9.
 PROVIDE 'FIBEROCK-VHI' 5/8" 1HR FIRE RATED TYPE 'X'
GYP BOARD BY 'USG' AT ALL CORRIDORS.

10.
 GC TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO THE COMMENCING OF CONSTRUCTION.  COORDINATE
DISCREPANCIES WITH ARCHITECT.

11.
 DOORS ACCESSING 1HR RATED CORRIDORS SHALL BE
MINIMUM 20 MIN. FIRE RATING.  DOORS PENETRATING
2HR FIRE RATED WALL SHALL BE MINIMUM 90 MIN. FIRE
RATING.  INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO NFPA 80

12.
 GC TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER ON ALL NEW INTERIOR
FINISHES AND VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 8 OF
THE 2009 IBC.

13.
 GC TO COORDINATE NEW RESTROOM FINISHES WITH
OWNER.  RESTROOM FINISHES SHALL HAVE SMOOTH,
HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE W/ VERTICAL BASE
THAT EXTENDS UPWARDS OVER WALL MIN. 4".  WALLS
WITHIN 2'-0" OF URINALS AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL
HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO
4'-0" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR, IN ACCORDANCE TO
SECTION 1210 2009 IBC.

�
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3'-7" 3'-11"

4'-
4"

3C

3B 3A

4B

U-2
U-1

13
" T

ILE

SUSP. CLG. @
9'-0" (FIELD VERIFY)

4'-
4"

2 2

7

SW-2

6 6

13
" T

ILE

SUSP. CLG. @
9'-0" (FIELD VERIFY)

5'-0" 3'-10"

4'-
4"

WC-1WC-1WC-2

3C

3B3A

4D

55

4A

513
" T

ILE

SUSP. CLG. @
9'-0" (FIELD VERIFY)

4'-
4"

2 2 2

7 7

SW-3

66

13
" T

ILE

SUSP. CLG. @
9'-0" (FIELD VERIFY)

1'-
0"

8'-
0"

4'-
0"

1'-0" 4'-0" 4'-0"

2" DIA. RAILING

HALF WALL

HALF WALL

SL
OP

E
1:1

2

SLOPE
1:12

RAMP
101

T.O. PLATFORM

T.O. LANDING

T.O.F.F.

HALF WALL
101'-0"

100'-4"

100'-0"

7

6

5

4B

4A

4

1

2

3B

9

8

3A

3

3C

ADA FLUSH VALVE WATER CLOSET

STANDARD FLUSH VALVE WATER CLOSET

WC-2

WC-1

* WASTE RECEPTACLE

SOAP DISPENSER

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

NAPKIN DISPOSAL

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

GRAB BAR, 42"

GRAB BAR, 36"

GRAB BAR, 24"

MIRROR, 24"x36"

HAND / HAIR DRYER

BABY CHANGING STATION

(MODEL # 377-37)

(MODEL # 6563)

(MODEL # 250-15)

(MODEL # 4781-15)

(MODEL # 5402)

(MODEL # 522)

(MODEL # 505)

(MODEL # 8120-001420)

(MODEL # 8120-001360)

(MODEL # 8120-001240)

(MODEL #  781-2436)

(MODEL # 2902-2873)

(MODEL # KB200 OR KB101)

BGW SUPPLIED FIXTURES

* SUPPLY ONE WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR SINGLE FIXTURE
RESTROOMS, SUPPLY TWO WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR

RESTROOM WITH MORE THAN ONE FIXTURE

BGW LEGEND

STANDARD URINAL

ADA URINAL

U-1

U-2

INTERSAN SOLIDWAVE - TRI-STATION

INTERSAN SOLIDWAVE - DUAL STATION

SW-3

SW-2

WATER COOLER

WATER COOLER (BI-LEVEL, ADA)

DF-1

DF-2

FLOOR DRAIN

WATER HEATER

FD

WH

EWC- ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS

VERTICAL GRAB BAR, 18" (MODEL # 8120-001180)

WINDOW RELOCATED
FROM EXISTING WALL

EXPANSION JOINT (TYP)

SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT
OVERFLOW SCUPPER

108'-8"

117'-5"

MATCH EXISTING

MATCH EXISTING

2
A105

STOREFRONT DOOR RELOCATED
FROM EXISTING WALL

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH TO
MATCH EXISTING (TYP)

15'-0"

EXISTING BUILDING NEW ADDITION

1/4:12 SLOPE

EXISTING LAY-IN CEILING

EXISTING 5/8" TYPE "X"
GYP BOARD

EXISTING ROOF
SUPPORT STRUCTURE

EXISTING ROOF

EXISTING EXTERIOR
PARAPET WALL

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL

EXISTING FOOTING AND
FOUNDATION

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
ROOF JOIST SPECIFICATIONS

OPTIONAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES, GC TO
COORDINATE STYLE AND COLOR W/
OWNER

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
FOOTING AND FOUNDATION
SPECIFICATIONS

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR

TIE-IN TO EXISTING SLAB

EXISTING COUNTER, GC TO
COORDINATE WITH OWNER

PARAPET CAP FLASHING TO
MATCH EXISTING

MEMBRANE ROOF O/ 5" RIGID
INSULATION SLOPED TO DRAIN O/
EXTERIOR ROOF SHEATHING

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ROOF
JOIST CONNECTION TO EXISTING WALL

5/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING OVER 6"
STUD FRAMING

EAVE BLOCKING

EIFS EXTERIOR FINISH, COLOR TO
MATCH EXISTING BUILDING

5/8" TYPE "X" 1HR FIRE RATED GYP. BOARD
ATTACHED TO UNDERSIDE OF JOIST TO
MAINTAIN LOBBY 1HR FIRE RATING

PROVIDE ROOF SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT FOR
MAIN ROOF DRAIN & OVERFLOW

ACCENT BAND

5'-
0"

1'-
0"

2'-
10

"
2'-0"

6" STUD FRAMING

FIRE CAULK (BOTH SIDES)

EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE

(2) LAYERS OF 3/4"
PLYWOOD O/ 2X6 FRAMING

5/8" GYP. BD. O/
2X4 STUD WALL

5/8" TYPE "X" 1HR FIRE RATED GYP BOARD,
IN EXISTING LOCATION GC IS TO INSPECT

AND REPAIR AS NEEDED TO MAINTAIN
RATING IN 1HR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR

5/8" TYP "X" 1HR FIRE RATED
GYP BOARD, BOTH SIDES

EXISTING BUILDINGNEW ADDITION

EXISTING LAY-IN CEILING

EXISTING ROOF
SUPPORT STRUCTURE

EXISTING ROOF

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL

EXISTING FOOTING AND
FOUNDATION

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR NEW
ROOF JOIST SPECIFICATIONS

OPTIONAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES, GC TO
COORDINATE STYLE AND COLOR W/

OWNER

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR FOOTING AND FOUNDATION

SPECIFICATIONS

5/8" TYPE "X" 1HR FIRE RATED GYP. BOARD
ATTACHED TO UNDERSIDE OF JOIST TO

MAINTAIN LOBBY 1HR FIRE RATING

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
TIE-IN TO EXISTING SLAB

CUT JOIST TAILS @ PARAPET WALL
INTERSECTION FLUSH W/ EXISTING

EXTERIOR STUD FRAMING

ADD EXTERIOR SHEATHING AT ROOF
JOIST FLUSH W/ EXISTING EXTERIOR

SHEATHING

MEMBRANE ROOFING O/ 5" RIGID INSULATION
O/ EXTERIOR ROOF SHEATHING

2HR RATED WALL

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" 1HR
RATED GYP BOARD

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" 1HR FIRE
RATED GYP BOARD OR/ 1" 2HR

RATED SHAFT WALL

WRAP NEW ROOFING MEMBRANE
DOWN OUTSIDE OF PARAPET WALL TO
EXPANSION JOINT TRANSITION

BLOCKING AS SPECIFIED BY
MANUFACURE

ROOF EXPANSION JOINT TRANSITION

WRAP ROOF MEMBRANE UP AND OVER
PARAPET WALL

PARAPET CAP FLASHING, COLOR TO
MATCH EXISTING

6" 12" 6" 15'-2 3/8"

2
A105

5
A105

1
A105

EXISTING PARAPET WALL

NEW ROOF PARAPET, ELEVATION
TO MATCH EXISTING

SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT OVERFLOW SCUPPER

1/4
:12

 S
LO

PE

1/4:12 SLOPE

MIN. (TYP)

MEMBRANE ROOF O/ 5"
RIGID INSULATION SLOPED

TO DRAIN O/ EXTERIOR
ROOF SHEATHING

EX
IS

TI
NG

 S
LO

PE
D 

RO
OF

2"

10"

6"

2"

10"

6"

2"

6"

6"
1'-3 3/4" PARAPET

SUPPORTED

7 1/8" PARAPET
UNSUPPORTED

FEILD VARIFY BY G.C.

6"

4 MEN'S RESTROOM
SCALE:  3/8"   =    1'-0"

8 MEN'S RESTROOM
SCALE:  3/8"   =    1'-0"

9 WOMEN'S RESTROOM
SCALE:  3/8"   =    1'-0"

3 WOMEN'S RESTROOM
SCALE:  3/8"   =    1'-0"

10 ENLARGED RAMP PLAN
SCALE:  1/4"   =    1'-0"

1 NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE:  3/8"   =    1'-0"

2 ADDITION SECTION
SCALE:  3/8"   =    1'-0"

11 SANCTUARY WALL
SCALE:  3/8"   =    1'-0"

5 WALL SECTION
SCALE:  3/8"   =    1'-0"

7 ROOF PLAN
SCALE:  1/8"   =    1'-0"

6 SCUPPER DETAIL
SCALE:  1 1/2"=    1'-0"






